Julie Ann Dieltz
jadieltz@gmail.com - jad0002@dcccd.edu

EDUCATION
Southern Methodist University — Class of 2013
o Master of Music in Vocal Performance
Abilene Christian University — Class of 2011
o Bachelor of Music in Vocal Performance
The University of South Dakota
o Pursued Bachelor of Music in Vocal Performance

EXPERIENCE
El Centro College, DCCCD - 2017-Present
o Adjunct Voice Faculty
New Texas Symphony Orchestra — 2015-Present
o Chair of the Board of Directors
o Program note writer
Cedar Valley College, DCCCD - 2014-Present
o Adjunct Voice Faculty
o Choir Director
The Gray School of Music — 2011-Present
o Private Voice Faculty
o Private Piano Faculty
Southern Methodist University — 2012-2013
o Graduate/Teaching Assistant
The Dallas Opera Emerging Artist Program —2011-2012
o Emerging Artist with TDO2Go!
The University of South Dakota Panehellenic Council - 2009
o President of College Panhellenic

HONORS

Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions, Encouragement Award — 2014
Concerto/Aria Competition Finalist, SMU — 2012
Meadows Artistic Scholarship, SMU —2011-2013
Who’s Who Among American University and College Students — 2011
Panhellenic Council, USD

o President, 2009; Public Relations Chair, 2008
Alpha Xi Delta, Epsilon Chapter

o Panhellenic Representative, Alumni Relations Chair, Song Leader
Order of Omega, USD



OPERA ROLES
Cofieta
Rebecca

Lady Billows
Veronika

Marcellina
Magda Sorel
Mother

Lauretta
Geraldine
Mother (Gertrud)
Bridesmaid

OPERA SCENES
The Marschallin
Fiordiligi

Mimi

Minnie
CONCERTS
Soprano

Soprano

Soprano

Soprano and
Soloist

TEACHERS
Virginia Dupuy
Rick Piersall

Igigenia en Tracia
A New Nation

Albert Herring
Dr. Miracle

Le nozze di Figaro
The Consul

Amahl and the Night
Visitors

Gianni Schicchi

A Hand of Bridge
Hansel and Gretel
Trial by Jury

Der Rosenkavalier
Cosi fan tutte
La boheme

La fanciulla del West

Guest Artist

“A Prayer to the New
Year”

“The Tale of Miss
Moppett”

Handel’s Messiah

COACHES
Jason Smith
Martha Gerhart
Simon Sargon

Orchestra of New Spain
Benevolent Music Corporation
** World Premier**
Southern Methodist University
The Dallas Opera Emerging
Artist Program
Southern Methodist University
Abilene Christian University
Abilene Christian University

University of South Dakota
University of South Dakota
University of South Dakota
University of South Dakota

Southern Methodist University
Southern Methodist University
Nasher Sculpture Museum,

presented by The Dallas Opera
Southern Methodist University

New Texas Symphony
Orchestra
Voices of Change — Dallas, TX

Voices of Change — Dallas, TX

Abilene Classical Chorus

DIRECTORS
Gustavo Tambuscio
Grover Wilkins, 111
Hank Hammett
James Hampton

2016
2013

2013
2011-12

2012
2011
2010
2010
2009

2008
2007

2013
2013
2012

2012

2015

2014

2012

2010



