Julie Ann Dieltz

jadieltz@gmail.com - jad0002@dcccd.edu

EDUCATION

- Southern Methodist University Class of 2013
 - Master of Music in Vocal Performance
- Abilene Christian University Class of 2011
 - o Bachelor of Music in Vocal Performance
- The University of South Dakota
 - Pursued Bachelor of Music in Vocal Performance

EXPERIENCE

- El Centro College, DCCCD 2017-Present
 - Adjunct Voice Faculty
- New Texas Symphony Orchestra 2015-Present
 - Chair of the Board of Directors
 - Program note writer
- Cedar Valley College, DCCCD 2014-Present
 - Adjunct Voice Faculty
 - Choir Director
- The Gray School of Music 2011-Present
 - Private Voice Faculty
 - Private Piano Faculty
- Southern Methodist University 2012-2013
 - o Graduate/Teaching Assistant
- The Dallas Opera Emerging Artist Program 2011-2012
 - o Emerging Artist with TDO2Go!
- The University of South Dakota Panehellenic Council 2009
 - o President of College Panhellenic

HONORS

- Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions, Encouragement Award 2014
- Concerto/Aria Competition Finalist, SMU 2012
- Meadows Artistic Scholarship, SMU 2011-2013
- Who's Who Among American University and College Students 2011
- Panhellenic Council, USD
 - o President, 2009; Public Relations Chair, 2008
- Alpha Xi Delta, Epsilon Chapter
 - o Panhellenic Representative, Alumni Relations Chair, Song Leader
- Order of Omega, USD

OPERA ROLES			
Cofieta	Igigenia en Tracia	Orchestra of New Spain	2016
Rebecca	A New Nation	Benevolent Music Corporation ** World Premier**	2013
Lady Billows	Albert Herring	Southern Methodist University	2013
Veronika	Dr. Miracle	The Dallas Opera Emerging Artist Program	2011-12
Marcellina	Le nozze di Figaro	Southern Methodist University	2012
Magda Sorel	The Consul	Abilene Christian University	2011
Mother	Amahl and the Night Visitors	Abilene Christian University	2010
Lauretta	Gianni Schicchi	University of South Dakota	2010
Geraldine	A Hand of Bridge	University of South Dakota	2009
Mother (Gertrud)	Hansel and Gretel	University of South Dakota	2008
Bridesmaid	Trial by Jury	University of South Dakota	2007
OPERA SCENES	Der Rosenkavalier	Southern Methodist University	2013
The Marschallin	Cosi fan tutte	Southern Methodist University	2013
Fiordiligi	La boheme	Nasher Sculpture Museum,	2012
Mimi		presented by The Dallas Opera	
	La fanciulla del West	Southern Methodist University	2012
Minnie	v	-	
CONCERTS			
Soprano	Guest Artist	New Texas Symphony Orchestra	2015
Soprano	"A Prayer to the New Year"	Voices of Change – Dallas, TX	2014
Soprano	"The Tale of Miss Moppett"	Voices of Change – Dallas, TX	2012
Soprano and Soloist	Handel's Messiah	Abilene Classical Chorus	2010
TEACHERS	COACHES	DIRECTORS Customs Tombussis	
Virginia Dupuy Rick Piersall	Jason Smith	Gustavo Tambuscio	
KICK PIETSAII	Martha Gerhart	Grover Wilkins, III	
	Simon Sargon	Hank Hammett	
		James Hampton	